) MORTGAGE
CONNECT

|

Property Information Request Information Update Information
File#: BS-X01542-5917146522 Requested Date: 01/18/2024 Update Requested:
Owner: ESTATE OF JOYCE HOROWITZ  Branch: Requested By:
Address 1: 2326 ALSACE RD Date Completed: Update Completed:
Address 2:

City, State Zip: READING, PA

# of Jurisdiction(s):

# of Parcel(s): 1

Notes

CODE VIOLATIONS

PERMITS

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

DEMOLITION

UTILITIES

BS-X01542-
5917146522

Per Township of Alsace Department of Zoning there are 2 Code Violation cases on this property.

Collector: Township of Alsace
Payable: 65 Woodside Ave, Temple, PA 19560
Business# (610) 929-5324

Comments: The citations remain unpaid. Please contact 610-987-3344 the department for Payoff and further
information.

Per Township of Alsace Building Department there is No Building Permit on this property.

Collector: Township of Alsace
Payable: 65 Woodside Ave, Temple, PA 19560
Business# (610) 929-5324

Per Township of Alsace Finance Department there are No special assessment dues on the property.

Collector: Township of Alsace
Payable: 65 Woodside Ave, Temple, PA 19560
Business# (610) 929-5324

NO

WATER & SEWER

Account #: G216-132-50

Amount : $224.57

Payment: Delinquent

Good Thru: NA

Account Active: NA

LIENABLE/ NON LIENABLE : LIENABLE

Collector: Muhlenberg Township Water Authority
Payable Address: 2840 Kutztown Rd, Reading PA 19605
Phone# (610) 929-4709

GARBAGE:
GARBAGE PRIVATE HAULER WITH LIEN STATUS AND BALANCE UNKNOWN
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From: Jan Moore <janm®@alsacetownship.org>

Subject: RE: 2326 Alsace Rd // BS-X01542-5917146522 // Right to Know Request - Code,
Permit & Special Assessments
Attachments: 20240122083733734.pdf

Some people who received this message don't often get email from janm@alsacetownship.org. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Please see the attached in reference to your RTK request. The citations remain unpaid as of this date. There are no
outstanding permits or unrecorded liens associated with this property.

Regards,

Jan

To: Jan Moore <janm@alsacetownship.org>
Cc: MLS <MLS@stellaripl.com>
Subject: 2326 Alsace Rd // BS-X01542-5917146522 // Right to Know Request - Code, Permit & Special Assessments

Hello,

We are currently working with closing on this property scheduled and would need the below records verified. Please
provide the requested below info at the earliest.

Address: 2326 Alsace Rd, Reading, PA 19604
Parcel: 22531815631562
Owner: ESTATE OF JOYCE HOROWITZ

1. Please advise if the below address has any OPEN/PENDING/EXPIRED Permits and demolition permits that need
attention and any fees due currently.

2. Also advise if there are any open Code Violation or fines due that needs attention currently.

3. Advise if there are any unrecorded liens/fines/special assessments due.



To:r 4072103113

From: 6109282172 1/26/2024 10:07:29 AM p. L of 3

STELLAR INNOVATIONS
THINK | INNOUATE | EXECuTs

REF NO: Utility Search # B5-X01542-5917148522 DATE: 01/24/2024

Wae are looking for Water & Sewer Bill information for the Property below.

1} Please neowdde the CCCUINT MUBMAFR and tet i know if tha Water 8 Sawrer senics it etill ACTVE
on the property. Only the account.

2) When the next Water & Sewer #ill wilt be malled out? Please provide the Billed amount and Due
Date,

3) if the bills are UNPAID, will there be a LIEN placed on the bills? Lienable or Non-Lignable

4) 1Fbills are Paid, please provide the screen print, receipt or statement showing the bllls are pald in
full,

5) If bills are Unpaid, please provide a statement showing the payoff goods through 01/31/2024 or
02/28/2024, «

Inorrower Name [ESTATE OF JOYCE HOROWITZ

|Proparty Address [2326 ALSACE ROAD, READING, PA 19604

lParcel Numher  [22531815631562

Jurisdiction Muhlenberg Township Water Authority

Payable address- 2840 Kutztown Rd, Reading PA 19605
Payee Name: Muhlenberg Township Water Authority
Note: A check Is enclosed for this search request of $25.00

Please FAX the requested Information to 407-210-3113
Phone#:407-960-1558,
Or Email it to: Or Emall It to: MLS@stellaripl.com AND Mailaway@stellaripl.com

Stellar Innovations Pvt. Lid,
2605 Maitlansd Center Parkway, Suite C, Maitiand, FL, - 32751,
P (A0TY 960-1558 Fax: (407%210- 1113 www.stel lavinl.com



To: 4072103113

From: 6109292172 1/726/2024 10:07:29 AM p. 2 0of 3

Muhlenberg Township Authority
2840 Kutzrtown Road
Reading, PA 19605
(610) 929-4709  FAX (610)929-2172

WATER & SEWER CERTIFICATION

Date: | - 36 ~ A Account#: Q86 - 124 -S0
ThMbills for the property at A3 A(SCLQ% ol
Reod g, Ph 19604

In the name of_&u_&&z;@_z ~ Terand
are pai(@fﬂrthe period beginning G -\~ B

and ending \2~21~43

Wat@paid- $ 17.63

Sewpald- ﬂ Ul A5

Final reading required: ‘}!*?.5

* Please. call 4o schedade fFinal
heden m&vﬁ bﬁupﬂ, .s-e.dimmaﬁ- i

Comments;

Settlement Date:

New Owner:

Certification fee of 525.00 wit-be-billad-guarterhy
e # \G5Y,

Very truly yours,
Muhlenberg Township Authority



Tw: 4072103113 From: 6109292172 1/26/2024 10:07:29 AM p. 3 0f 3

TO BE ASSURED OF CONTINUING SERVICE, PLEASE MAVE THE NEW OWNER FILL QUT
AND RETURN TQ QUR QFFICE WITHIN T DAYS FROM SETTLEMENT

MUHLENBERG TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY
2840 Kutztown Road
Reading, PA 19605

APPLICATION Fgﬂ WATER BEB!IQE
{Ploass PRINT or TYPE all information)

Subject to the established rates, rules and regulations and any changes or amendments hereaftar
made, |, the undersigned hareby make application for water service to begin on

DATE:
NAME: OWNER: [T] TENANT: (]
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 326 Alsae B
MAILING ADDRESS:
(Complgte if different than propery sddress)
SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:

I, the owner of the above property requast this application be received from my tanant list above,
and | guarantes payment of all bills rendered,

OWNER'S NAME:
MAILING ADDRESS:
BIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:

Applicant acknowledges that the Authorily does not and will pat guarantee any specific flow, fire flow
and/or water pressure for the installation and wse of sprinkler systems conngcted to the Authority's water
system. By execution hereof, Applicant, on behalf of himsalf, herself or itself and any future owner or
tenant of the Property, heraby walves and releases the Authority, its officers, members, cansultants.
agents and employees from any and all actions, causes of action, demands, claims, liabllity, damages or
injuries to persons or property, costs and expenses on account of, resulting from or in any way related to
the connection of a fire sprinkler system to the Authority's water system or the water flow or prassure to
the Property. Applicant further waives and releases Authority, its officers, members, consultants, agents
and employses from any and all actlons, causes of action, demand, claims, liability, darmages or injuries
to parsons or property resulting from or in any way related to the turning off of the water supply to the
Property due to Applicants fallure to pay the water blll for the Propsny.

NOTICE: APPLICANT IS ADVISED TO CONTACT THE APPLICABLE TOWNSHIP OFFICE TO
DETERMINE WHETHER A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM 1§ REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED UNDER
ANY APPLICABLE STATE OR MUNICIPAL BUILDING CODE OR OTHER LAW.

SIGNATURE:
OFFICIAL USE ONLY

ACCOUNT NO. Cale~ 132 ~ 30

SERVICE NO.

DATE RECEIVED.

RECEIVED BY:

PHONE: 610-929-4709 FAX: 610-920.2172

ARNE AN
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ALSACE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

65 Woodside Avenue

Temple, Pennsylvania 19560
Phone: 610.929.5324 Web: alsacetownship.org
Fax: 610.921.0977 Email: info@alsacetownship.org

July 5, 2023

Joyce A. Horowitz
314 W. Summit Street
Mohnton, PA 19540

ENFORCEMENT NOTICE /
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Ms. Horowitz:

You are listed as the owner of record of the property [ocated at 2326 Alsace Road in Alsace
Township, Pennsylvania, identified as tax parcel no. 22531815631562.

We sent a letter dated May 16, 2023, advising that there had been a complaint about the condition of
the property, and requiring correction within thirty (30) days. A visit to the address on June 29, 2023
revealed that the opening to the garage is still being covered by a sheet of plastic, and piles of debris
are still visible on the property. Due to this, the property is in violation of the 2015 International
Property Maintenance Code, adopted by the Township of Alsace under Ordinance No. 2018-03.

Violation:
The condition of the property is in violation of the 2015 international Property Maintenance Code
Section 302, Exterior Property Areas.

Section 302.1 Sanitation — “Exterior property and premises shall be maintained in a clean, safe and
sanitary condition, The occupant shall keep that part of the exterior property that such occupant
occupies or controls in a clean and sanitary condition.”

And Section 304, Exterior Structure.

Section 304.15 Doors — “Exterior doors, door assemblies, operator systems if provided, and
hardware shall be maintained in good condition. Locks at all entrances to dwelling units and sleeping
units shall tightly secure the door. Locks on means of egress doors shall be in accordance with
Section 702.3."

Required Actions:

Therefore, you are required to bring the property into compliance with the requirements listed in
Sections 302.1 and 304.15 of the 2015 International Property Maintenance Code within thirty
(30) days of receipt of this notice. To do so, you must:

Remove all trash and junk from the exterior areas of the property.

Install a proper garage door.



Notify us at the number below after the above issues have been corrected so we can perform
an inspection to confirm compliance.

Your failure to comply with the terms of this Notice shall be subjected to the following penaities
stated in Sections 106.3 and 106.4 of the Property Maintenance Code as adopted by Alsace
Township.

Section 106.3. Prosecution of violation. Any person or persons who violate a provision of the
code, or of a permit or certificate issued under the provisions of this code, shall be guilty of a
summary offense, punishable by a fine of not less than $100, but not more than $1,000, and, in
default of payment thereof, to imprisonment for not more than 90 days. Every day that a
violation of this code continues shall constitute a separate offense. [f the notice of violation is
not complied with, the code official shall institute the appropriate proceeding at law or in equity
to restrain, correct or abate such violation, or to require the removal or termination of the
uniawful occupancy of the structure in violation of the provisions of this code or of the order or
direction made pursuant thereto. Any action taken by the authority having jurisdiction on such
premises shall be charged against the real estate upon which the structure is located and shall
be a lien upon such real estate.

Section 106.4. Violation penalties. Any person who shall violate a provision of this code shall
be, upon conviction, sentenced to a fine of not more than One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00)
plus costs and, in default of payment of said fine and costs, to a term of imprisonment not to
exceed thirty (30) days. Each day that a violation continues shall be deemed a separate
offense.

Appeals:

Section 111.1 Application for appeal. Any person directly affected by a decision of the code official
or a notice or order issued under this code shali have the right to appeal to the Alsace Township Board
of Supervisors, provided that a written application for appeal is filed within 20 days after the day the
decision, notice or order was served. An application for appeal shall be based on a claim that the true
intent of this code or the rules legally adopted thereunder have been incorrectly interpreted, the
provisions of this code do not fully apply, or the requirements of this code are adequately satisfied by
other means,

If you have any questions concerning this notice, | can be reached at (610) 286-1622.

Sincerely,

(o

Edgar H. Nelson T
Technicon Enterprises, Inc., Il
Alsace Township

Code Enforcement Officer

CERTIFIED MAIL 7022 0410 0000 4708 4708 AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

cc: Alsace Township
TElfile/Municip/Alsace/2326AlsaceRANOV



